

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 26726 OF 2025

Panchavati Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.PETITIONER
Thro. Its Authorized Signatory

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thro. Its SecretaryRESPONDENT
Dept Of Revenue And Forests

Mr. Ajit Dilip Hon for Petitioner
Ms Pooja Patil AGP

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH
DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 23rd September, 2025

P.C. :

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate Court.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)